
HAVERHILL LINE SPRING/SUMMER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE 
Effective July 15, 2024

Monday to Friday

Inbound to Boston AM PM

ZONE     STATION                   TRAIN # 280 200 202 282 204 284 206 208 210 212 214 216 218 298 220 224

                Bikes Allowed

7 Haverhill  - 5:12 5:57 - 7:10 - 8:20 9:40 11:07 12:40 2:10 3:47 5:20 - 6:42 9:00

7 Bradford (bus arrival time)  - 5:17 6:02 - 7:15 - 8:25 9:45 11:12 12:45 2:15 3:52 5:25 - 6:47 9:05

7 Bradford (train departure time)  - 5:27 6:12 - 7:25 - 8:35 9:55 11:22 12:55 2:25 4:02 5:35 - 6:57 9:15

6 Lawrence  4:51 5:36 6:21 - 7:34 - 8:44 10:04 11:31 1:04 2:34 4:11 5:42 - 7:06 9:24

5 Andover  4:58 5:43 6:28 - 7:41 - 8:51 f 10:11 f 11:38 f 1:11 f 2:41 f 4:18 f 5:49 - f 7:13 9:31

4 Ballardvale  5:03 5:48 6:33 - 7:46 - 8:56 f 10:16 f 11:43 f 1:16 f 2:46 f 4:23 f 5:54 - f 7:18 9:36

2 Anderson/Woburn  - - - - 7:59 - 9:09 10:27 11:54 1:27 2:57 4:34 - - - -

3 North Wilmington 5:11 5:56 6:41 - - - - - - - - - f 6:01 - f 7:26 9:43

2 Reading  5:18 6:03 6:48 7:33 - 8:18 - - - - - - 6:08 6:48 7:33 9:50

2 Wakefield 5:24 6:09 6:54 7:39 - 8:24 - - - - - - f 6:14 f 6:54 f 7:39 9:56

2 Greenwood 5:27 6:12 6:57 7:42 - 8:27 - - - - - - f 6:17 f 6:57 f 7:42 9:59

1 Melrose Highlands  5:29 6:14 6:59 7:44 - 8:29 - - - - - - f 6:19 f 6:59 f 7:44 10:01

1 Melrose/Cedar Park 5:31 6:16 7:01 7:46 - 8:31 - - - - - - f 6:21 f 7:01 f 7:46 10:03

1 Wyoming Hill 5:33 6:18 7:03 7:48 - 8:33 - - - - - - f 6:23 f 7:03 f 7:48 10:05

1A Oak Grove  5:35 6:20 7:05 7:50 - 8:35 - - - - - - f 6:25 f 7:05 f 7:50 10:07

1A Malden Center  L 5:38 L 6:23 L 7:08 L 7:53 - L 8:38 - - - - - - L 6:28 L 7:08 L 7:53 L 10:10

1A North Station  5:54 6:41 7:26 8:10 8:25 8:55 9:34 10:52 12:22 1:52 3:22 4:59 6:44 7:24 8:09 10:26

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston AM PM

ZONE     STATION                   TRAIN # 201 281 283 203 205 207 209 211 213 215 295 217 297 219 221 223 225

                Bikes Allowed

1A North Station  5:55 6:40 7:30 8:15 9:40 11:10 12:40 2:10 3:45 4:25 5:10 5:35 5:55 6:40 7:30 9:40 11:40

1A Malden Center  f 6:06 f 6:51 f 7:41 f 8:26 f 9:51 f 11:21 f 12:51 f 2:21 3:56 4:36 5:21 - 6:06 6:51 f 7:41 f 9:51 11:51

1A Oak Grove  f 6:08 f 6:53 f 7:43 f 8:28 f 9:53 f 11:23 f 12:53 f 2:23 3:58 4:38 5:23 - 6:08 6:53 f 7:43 f 9:53 11:53

1 Wyoming Hill f 6:10 f 6:55 f 7:45 f 8:30 f 9:55 f 11:25 f 12:55 f 2:25 4:00 4:40 5:25 - 6:10 6:55 f 7:45 f 9:55 11:55

1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 6:12 f 6:57 f 7:47 f 8:32 f 9:57 f 11:27 f 12:57 f 2:27 4:02 4:42 5:27 - 6:12 6:57 f 7:47 f 9:57 11:57

1 Melrose Highlands  f 6:15 f 7:00 f 7:50 f 8:35 10:00 11:30 1:00 2:30 4:05 4:45 5:30 - 6:15 7:00 7:50 f 10:00 12:00

2 Greenwood f 6:18 f 7:03 f 7:53 f 8:38 f 10:03 f 11:33 f 1:03 f 2:33 4:08 4:48 5:33 - 6:18 7:03 f 7:53 f 10:03 12:03

2 Wakefield f 6:22 f 7:07 f 7:57 f 8:42 10:07 11:37 1:07 2:37 4:12 4:52 5:37 - 6:22 7:07 7:57 f 10:07 12:07

2 Reading  6:28 7:15 8:05 8:48 10:13 11:43 1:13 2:43 4:18 4:58 5:45 - 6:30 7:13 8:03 10:13 12:13

3 North Wilmington f 6:34 - - f 8:54 f 10:19 f 11:49 f 1:19 f 2:49 4:24 5:05 - - - 7:19 f 8:09 f 10:19 12:19

4 Ballardvale  f 6:42 - - f 9:02 f 10:27 f 11:57 f 1:27 f 2:57 4:32 5:13 - 6:07 - 7:27 8:17 f 10:26 12:26

5 Andover  f 6:47 - - f 9:07 f 10:32 f 12:02 f 1:32 f 3:02 4:37 5:18 - 6:12 - 7:32 8:22 f 10:31 12:31

6 Lawrence  6:54 - - 9:14 10:39 12:09 1:39 3:09 4:44 5:25 - 6:19 - 7:39 8:29 10:38 12:38

7 Bradford (train departure time)  7:12 - - 9:32 10:57 12:27 1:57 3:27 5:04 5:46 - 6:40 - 7:59 8:47 10:56 12:56

7 Bradford (bus departure time)  7:17 - - 9:37 11:02 12:32 2:02 3:32 5:09 5:51 - 6:45 - 8:04 8:52 11:01 1:01

7 Haverhill  7:22 - - 9:42 11:07 12:37 2:07 3:37 5:14 5:56 - 6:50 - 8:09 8:57 11:06 1:06

Weekend

                                                           Inbound to Boston

    

AM PM

ZONE STATION        

SATURDAY TRAIN # 1200 1202 1204 1206 1208 1210 1212 1214
 SUNDAY TRAIN # 2200 2202 2204 2206 2208 2210 2212 2214

 Bikes Allowed
7 Haverhill  5:20 8:20 10:35 12:35 2:35 4:35 6:35 9:35

7 Bradford (bus arrival time)  5:25 8:25 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40 6:40 9:40

7 Bradford (train departure time)  5:35 8:35 10:50 12:50 2:50 4:50 6:50 9:50

6 Lawrence  5:44 8:44 10:59 12:59 2:59 4:59 6:59 9:59

5 Andover  f 5:51 f 8:51 f 11:06 f 1:06 f 3:06 f 5:06 f 7:06 10:06

4 Ballardvale  f 5:56 f 8:56 f 11:11 f 1:11 f 3:11 f 5:11 f 7:11 10:11

3 North Wilmington f 6:03 f 9:03 f 11:18 f 1:18 f 3:18 f 5:18 f 7:18 10:18

2 Reading  6:10 9:10 11:25 1:25 3:25 5:25 7:25 10:25

2 Wakefield 6:16 9:16 11:31 1:31 3:31 5:31 7:31 10:31

2 Greenwood f 6:19 f 9:19 f 11:34 f 1:34 f 3:34 f 5:34 f 7:34 10:34

1 Melrose Highlands  6:21 9:21 11:36 1:36 3:36 5:36 7:36 10:36

1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 6:23 f 9:23 f 11:38 f 1:38 f 3:38 f 5:38 f 7:38 10:38

1 Wyoming Hill f 6:25 f 9:25 f 11:40 f 1:40 f 3:40 f 5:40 f 7:40 10:40

1A Oak Grove  f 6:27 f 9:27 f 11:43 f 1:43 f 3:42 f 5:42 f 7:42 10:42

1A Malden Center  L 6:30 L 9:30 L 11:45 L 1:45 L 3:45 L 5:45 L 7:45 L 10:45

1A North Station  6:45 9:45 12:00 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 11:00

Weekend

Outbound from Boston                     AM PM                                       

ZONE STATION  

SATURDAY TRAIN # 1201 1203 1205 1207 1209 1211 1213 1215
           SUNDAY TRAIN # 2201 2203 2205 2207 2209 2211 2213 2215

 Bikes Allowed
1A North Station  7:00 9:00 11:15 1:15 3:15 5:15 8:15 11:30

1A Malden Center  f 7:11 f 9:11 f 11:26 f 1:26 f 3:26 f 5:26 f 8:26 11:41

1A Oak Grove  f 7:13 f 9:13 f 11:28 f 1:28 f 3:28 f 5:28 f 8:28 11:43

1 Wyoming Hill f 7:15 f 9:15 f 11:30 f 1:30 f 3:30 f 5:30 f 8:30 11:45

1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 7:17 f 9:17 f 11:32 f 1:32 f 3:32 f 5:32 f 8:32 11:47

1 Melrose Highlands  7:20 9:20 11:35 1:35 3:35 5:35 8:35 11:50

2 Greenwood f 7:23 f 9:23 f 11:38 f 1:38 f 3:38 f 5:38 f 8:38 11:53

2 Wakefield 7:27 9:27 11:42 1:42 3:42 5:42 8:42 11:57

2 Reading  7:33 9:33 11:48 1:48 3:48 5:48 8:48 12:03

3 North Wilmington f 7:39 f 9:39 f 11:54 f 1:54 f 3:54 f 5:54 f 8:54 12:09

4 Ballardvale  f 7:46 f 9:46 f 12:01 f 2:01 f 4:01 f 6:01 f 9:01 12:16

5 Andover  f 7:51 f 9:51 f 12:06 f 2:06 f 4:06 f 6:06 f 9:06 12:21

6 Lawrence  7:58 9:58 12:13 2:13 4:13 6:13 9:13 12:28

7 Bradford (train arrival time)  8:16 10:16 12:31 2:31 4:31 6:31 9:31 12:46

7 Bradford (bus departure time)  8:21 10:21 12:36 2:36 4:36 6:36 9:36 12:51

7 Haverhill  8:26 10:26 12:41 2:41 4:41 6:41 9:41 12:56

Keep in Mind:

This schedule will be in effect on Monday, July 15th and will replace the schedule of May 28th.

HOLIDAY SERVICE: On Thursday, July 4th (Independence Day) and Monday, September 2nd (Labor Day), 
all lines will operate on a weekend schedule. On Friday, July 5th (Day after Independence Day), and 
Monday, October 14th (Columbus Day), all lines will operate on a regular weekday schedule.

For all holiday schedules, please check MBTA.com/holidays or call 617-222-3200.

V Times in brown: An ADA accessible van accommodates passengers between Haverhill and Bradford to 
allow for work on the South Elm Street Bridge Replacement Project through Summer 2025.

Times in purple with “f” indicate a flag stop: Passengers must tell the conductor that they wish to leave. 
Passengers waiting to board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop. 

Times in blue indicate an early departure (L stop): The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below the train number.

High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.

Visit  
MBTA.com

Customer Service  
617-222-3200

Follow  
@MBTA_CR

Download the  
mTicket App

   

www.mbta.com/accessibility
www.MBTA.com
https://twitter.com/MBTA_CR
https://www.mbta.com/holidays

	HAVERHILL LINE SPRING/SUMMER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Effective July 15, 2024
	Monday to Friday
	Monday to Friday
	Weekend
	Weekend
	Keep in Mind:
	HOLIDAY SERVICE: 




